# 900613285 04/29/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900606164

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PrecisionXtract, Inc.	FORMERLY Precision Promotional Effectiveness, LLC	03/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Precision Medicine Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 850	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4630862	CORE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9088106631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9089642420

Email: dhartman@olenderfeldman.com

Correspondent Name: Donna H. Hartman Address Line 1: 442 Morris Avenue

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMG-COREASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna H. Hartman
SIGNATURE:	/Donna H. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PMG - CORE (Word-Stylized) Trademark Assignment - Executed (03.01.21)(231802.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0288

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of March 1, 2021 by and between PrecisionXtract, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (f/k/a Precision Promotional Effectiveness, LLC) with its principal office located at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 850, Bethesda, MD 20814 ("Assignor"), and Precision Medicine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office located at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 850, Bethesda, MD 20814 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark CORE (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") under Registration No. 4,630,862, dated November 4, 2014 (the "Registration"), and is desirous of assigning the Mark and Registration to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration from Assignor pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee the following:

- 1. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and/or symbolized by the Marks, and any and all common law rights in and to the Mark, in connection with which each of the Marks was used;
- 2. the right to assert such Registration rights and other assigned rights to recover and collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages, profits, and any other associated proceeds, including, without limitation, license royalties, proceeds of infringement suits, and all corresponding rights, by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur; and
- 3. all right, title and interest in and to the Certificate of Registration issued by the USPTO, dated November 4, 2014, bearing Registration No. 4,630,862.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

The Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on the date set forth above.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

PRECISIONXTRACT, INC.

John B. Mariano fr. John Mariano, VP, General Counsel, & Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0289** 

RECORDED: 03/31/2021